
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/4/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Mojo Border Collie Benah Stiewing100 38.57 3.5001

20030 Fin Border Collie Kelly Jackson NQ 45.59 2.9612



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/4/2017

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/4/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 45.5 2.9670

20031 Phantom Border Collie Sara McDonald NQ 47.26 2.8565



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/4/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 68.61 2.1863



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 2/4/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Yo-Yo Pug Carolyn Jordan87 73.39 2.0439



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/4/2017

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 54.28 2.8371

16036 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 73.03 2.1087



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/4/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg95 43.38 3.6422

20026 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 54.08 2.9216

20023 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 57.24 2.7603

20025 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 75.02 2.1061



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/4/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 44.75 3.5307



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/4/2017

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 59.55 2.8547



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 2/4/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 42.5 4.1176

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 46.44 3.7683

16003 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 48.28 3.6247

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 50.55 3.4619

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 76.1 2.2996



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 58.14 3.096



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 80.89 2.2252



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/4/2017

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 39.96 4.2543

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 40.3 4.2184

8014 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 40.99 4.1474

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.81 3.9710

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 43.87 3.8751

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.65 3.4943

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 58.21 2.9205

8008 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 63.97 2.6575

8010 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 40.37 4.2110

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 52.71 3.2252

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.16 3.1388

8011 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.49 3.0094

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 57.56 2.9534

8012 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 59.22 2.8707

8004 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 65.26 2.605



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/4/2017

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.06 4.5872

12011 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.52 4.0944

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 41.72 4.0748

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 42.73 3.9785

12003 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 43.79 3.8822

12009 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 44.6 3.8117

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 44.95 3.782

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.25 3.6757

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 46.49 3.6567

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.83 4.7446

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 41.61 4.0856

12008 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough NQ 48.97 3.4715

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 54.52 3.1181



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 2/4/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 35.54 4.9240

16019 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 40.51 4.3199

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 48.4 3.6157

16009 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 54.98 3.183

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 58.52 2.9904

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16016 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 37.73 4.6382

16011 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 46.17 3.7903

16007 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 55.32 3.1634

16008 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 56.84 3.0788

16012 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 59.18 2.9571

16014 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 64.59 2.7094



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 35.7 5.0420

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 38.39 4.6887

20010 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 39.72 4.5317

20006 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 42.52 4.2333

20011 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 45.51 3.9552

20014 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ NT

20005 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.55 4.9248

20007 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 36.97 4.8688

20013 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 49.92 3.6058

20012 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 59.67 3.0166



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 38.64 4.6584

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 44.99 4.0009

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 47.96 3.7531

24009 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 49.55 3.6327

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 49.76 3.6174

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 52 3.4615

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.14 4.7195

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.31 3.7259

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 48.37 3.7213

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.18 3.6600

24008 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 54.76 3.2871



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/4/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 62.09 2.1743



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/4/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare95 61.55 2.5670

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 64.87 2.4356



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/4/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 55.65 2.8392

20027 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever95 57.47 2.7493



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 2/4/2017

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 2/4/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss100 44.46 4.0486



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSS 2/4/2017

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 41.97 4.0505

4009 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.9 3.9627

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 43.73 3.8875

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.79 3.5572

4002 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 52.94 3.2112

4006 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 55.46 3.0653

4004 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 56.47 3.0104

4008 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 62.42 2.7235

4005 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 62.86 2.7044

4007 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 59.76 2.8447



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 2/4/2017

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 43.56 3.9027

8020 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 47.56 3.5744

8017 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 64.78 2.6243

8023 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

8022 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.76 2.6251

8019 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 75.67 2.2466

8018 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 79.38 2.1416



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 2/4/2017

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 49.13 3.562

12023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 56.59 3.0924

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 42.27 4.1401

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 45.19 3.8725

12017 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 45.49 3.847

12021 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 48.27 3.6254

12022 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 61.29 2.8553



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 38.03 4.7331

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 47.93 3.7555

16031 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 48.39 3.7198

16030 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young100 58.02 3.1024

16024 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 58.7 3.0664

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 44.98 4.0018

16027 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 47.13 3.8192

16035 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 57.54 3.1283

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 66.29 2.7153

16029 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 67.82 2.6541

16033 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 73.7 2.4423



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 2/4/2017

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 35.09 5.1297

20020 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 42.37 4.2483

20021 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 48.97 3.6757

20017 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 55.99 3.2149

20022 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.4 4.8128

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 80.11 2.2469



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.42

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 41.55

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 44.4

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 55.86

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 43.24

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 46.02

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 52.79

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 53.57



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.37

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.23

12009 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 43.09

12003 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 44.04

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 45.49

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 42.16



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 43.96

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16017 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 34.22

16019 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 43.34



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 39.2

20006 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 50.22

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.98

20010 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 43.08

20007 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 49.82



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 37.03

24008 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 51.33

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 45.99

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.62

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 49.11

24005 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 55.74



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 65.8



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 37.02



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSS 2/4/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 44.08

16027 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 48.39

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 51.21



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSS 2/4/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Mojo Border Collie Benah Stiewing NQ NT

20030 Fin Border Collie Kelly Jackson NQ 24.9 4.0964



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 2/4/2017

97

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Yo-Yo Pug Carolyn Jordan NQ 40.03 2.4232



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSS 2/4/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers95 22.28 4.5781

20031 Phantom Border Collie Sara McDonald NQ 24.44 4.1735

20032 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 26.75 3.8131



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 2/4/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 BB Gun German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 50.37 2.0250



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/4/2017

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 57.37 2.3183



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSS 2/4/2017

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 50.75 2.6207



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSS 2/4/2017

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Dasher Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Weeks NQ 49.36 2.7958



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 2/4/2017

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 51.33 2.7664

20025 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 63.83 2.2247



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 2/4/2017

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 30 4.7333



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/4/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/4/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 34.67 4.6438

16042 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 32.18 5.0031

16003 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 33.16 4.8552

16037 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 42.59 3.7802

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 43.06 3.739



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee97 46.32 3.6054

20024 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 31.72 5.2648

20001 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 44.51 3.752



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 46.46 3.5945

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 58.11 2.8739



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 2/4/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 30.19 5.1342

8015 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 31.33 4.9473

8010 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.42 4.9332

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 31.59 4.9066

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.5 4.7692

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.29 4.5203

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.45 4.2524

8012 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 40.62 3.8159

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 41.85 3.7037

8016 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 41.94 3.6958

8004 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 43.82 3.5372

8011 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8014 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

8006 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 28.55 5.4291

8008 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.75 2.8837



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/4/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.61 5.0637

12011 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.62 5.0621

12007 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 31.86 4.8650

12012 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 32.91 4.7098

12003 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 34.22 4.5295

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.77 4.4579

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.94 4.4362

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 35.79 4.3308

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 39.53 3.9211

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.94 5.9753

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.17 5.1376

12009 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 34.78 4.4566

12008 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough NQ 34.81 4.4527

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 38.8 3.9948



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/4/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 30.61 5.2597

16016 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 31.55 5.1030

16005 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 33.8 4.7633

16011 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.15 4.4537

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 38.95 4.1335

16009 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 45.29 3.5549

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 36.51 4.4098

16012 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 38.12 4.2235

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 38.85 4.1441

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 41.99 3.8342

16008 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 43.42 3.708

16007 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 45.55 3.5346

16017 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 46.55 3.4586

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 47.95 3.3577

16006 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 49.2 3.2724

16014 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 54.1 2.976



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 24.84 6.7230

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 25.46 6.5593

20006 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 28.24 5.9136

20004 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.73 5.8127

20011 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 35.58 4.6936

20010 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 30.61 5.4557

20014 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 32.54 5.1321

20005 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.74 4.5455

20013 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 40.09 4.1656



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.35 5.6899

24008 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 36.96 4.5184

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 46.08 3.6241

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24005 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 26.24 6.3643

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 29 5.7586

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 33.73 4.9511

24013 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 40.02 4.1729

24009 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 42.02 3.9743

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 47.5 3.5158



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 2/4/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare95 34.35 2.9694



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 2/4/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 24.7 4.1296



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 2/4/2017

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 44.76 3.1725



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 2/4/2017

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 45.36 3.1305



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ NT

16032 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 41.23 4.0504

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 68.95 2.4220



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CSS 2/4/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.65 4.7473

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 33.22 4.6659

4011 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 33.8 4.5858

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 37.61 4.1212

4002 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 40.67 3.8112

4005 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 48.32 3.2078

4007 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 51.37 3.0173

4004 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 42.68 3.6317

4008 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 46.09 3.363



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 2/4/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.76 4.5912

8022 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.21 3.7612

8019 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 53.47 2.8988

8023 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 39.41 3.9330

8020 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 40.55 3.8224

8017 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 44.32 3.4973

8018 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 47.52 3.2618



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSS 2/4/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 28.5 5.6491

12016 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 30.43 5.2908

12017 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 33.56 4.7974

12015 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 45.48 3.5400

12022 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ NT

12021 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 43.52 3.6994

12018 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 45.35 3.5502

12023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 52 3.0962



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 32.64 5.1164

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 35.32 4.7282

16031 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 36.72 4.5479

16035 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 43.19 3.8666

16033 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 44.77 3.7302

16025 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 27.4 6.0949

16027 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 35.12 4.7551

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 39.63 4.214

16029 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 51.63 3.2346

16024 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 52.03 3.2097



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSS 2/4/2017

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.52 6.2971

20022 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 30.67 5.4451

20020 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 33.4 5

20021 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 37.17 4.4929

20017 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 45.38 3.6800

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 53.43 3.1256


